

2024 Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority Awarded Professional Services

January 17, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-12:

Professional Surveying of Lower Reservoir, Egg Harbor Township, Block 102, Lot 1 –
Remington & Vernick Engineers
In the Amount Not to Exceed \$78,000.00

February 21, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-33:

Execution of Amendment; Special Counsel – Law Offices of Riley & Riley
Increasing the Contract by \$18,200.00 Changing the Contract from \$25,000.00 to \$43,200.00

RESOLUTION #24-35:

Water Rate Study – NewGen Strategies and Solutions, LLC
In the Amount Not to Exceed \$81,440.00

RESOLUTION #24-36:

Chilled Water Piping Insulation Replacement for Administration Building – Remington &
Vernick Engineers
In the Amount Not to Exceed \$24,500.00

March 22, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-52:

Engineering Services for Lead Service Line Replacement – Remington & Vernick Engineers
In the Amount Not to Exceed \$390,000.00

RESOLUTION #24-53:

Additional Engineering Services for Lead Service Line Replacement – Remington & Vernick
Engineers
In the Amount Not to Exceed \$130,000.00

April 15, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-81:

Engineering Services on Water Main Projects on South Carolina Gramercy – Remington & Vernick Engineers

In the Amount Not to Exceed \$260,095.00

May 15, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-89:

Award of a Non-Fair and Open Contract for Procurement Consultant Services – KMD Business Consultants

In the Amount Not to Exceed \$52,000.00

RESOLUTION #24-90:

Award of a Non-Fair and Open Contract for Planning and Grant Consultant Service – James M, Rutala Associates, LLC

In the Amount Not to Exceed \$20,000.00

RESOLUTION #24-94:

Award of a Non-Fair and Open Contract for Labor Relations Consultant Services – Labor Consultant

In the Amount Not to Exceed \$13,000.00; Includes a Contingency of \$1000.00

June 20, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-103:

Emergency Janitorial Services at ACMUA Admin and Plant Buildings – G.Q. Maintenance

In the Amount Not to Exceed \$14,000.00

RESOLUTION #24-113:

Engineering Services for the Oversight of Valve House Actuator Replacement – Remington & Vernick Engineers

In the Amount Not to Exceed \$14,000.00

RESOLUTION #24-116:

Professional Consulting Services for Developer Application Review of the Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind Project – H2M Engineers

In the Amount Not to Exceed \$25,000.00

RESOLUTION #24-119:

Engineering Services for Water Main Projects at Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard – Remington & Vernick Engineers

In the Amount Not to Exceed \$138,000.00

August 21, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-146:

Execution of Change Order No. 1 Increasing the Contract Amount for Services Associated with Energy Consultant Services – Utility Advantage, LLC.

Increasing the Contract by \$9,198.12

RESOLUTION #24-149:

Execution of Amendment No. 1 Increasing the Contract Amount for Professional Services Associated with Special Counsel – Law Offices of Riley & Riley and Decotiis Fitzpatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP.

Law Offices of Riley & Riley - Increasing the Contract by \$15,000.00 Changing the Contract from \$30,000.00 to \$45,000.00

Decotiis Fitzpatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP. - Increasing the Contract by \$30,000.00 Changing the Contract from \$65,000.00 to \$95,000.00

RESOLUTION #24-154:

Engineering and Construction Phase Support Services for the ACMUA Security Infrastructure Improvements – H2M Architects and Engineers Inc.

In the Amount Not to Exceed \$440,100.00

October 16, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-193:

Auditing Services - Mercadien

In the Amount Not to Exceed \$45,000.00

November 22, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-228:

Execution of Amendment No. 1 Increasing the Contract Amount for Water Main Replacement at North Florida Avenue – South State Inc.

Increasing the Contract by \$175,017.85 Changing the Contract from \$687,695.00 to \$862,712.85

November 26, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-235:

Execution of Amendment No. 2 Increasing the Contract Amount for Professional Services
Associated with Special Counsel – Decotiis Fitzpatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP.

Increasing the Contract by \$80,000.00 Changing the Contract from \$95,000.00 to \$175,000.00

December 18, 2024 – Board Meeting

RESOLUTION #24-255:

One-Year Contract Extension for Banking Depository Services – Wells Fargo Bank

Total Service Charges: 144.73